

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
**83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001**  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1274**

"AN ACT TO LEVY A QUALITY ASSURANCE FEE."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1274.**

Amend House Bill No. 1274 as engrossed, H1/31/01:

Page 3, line 3, delete "2001," and substitute "2001, and annually thereafter"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "months" and substitute "months and shall be annualized."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 29 and 30 and substitute:

"(ii) The fine shall be at least ten thousand dollars (\$10,000) but not more than one-half (1/2) of the amount of the"

AND

Page 4, line 11, delete "account" and substitute "account derived from nursing facilities that are not operated by a governmental entity"

AND

Page 4, line 12, delete "appropriated" and substitute "appropriated and funded"

AND

Page 4, line 25, delete "Methodology" and substitute "Methodologies"

**\*.VJF608\***

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Bevis

MG/VJF

VJF608

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk